and such assumptions have been made solely for purposes of developing such unaudited pro forma financial
information for illustrative purposes in compliance with the disclosure requirements of the SEC. The unaudited
pro forma financial information is not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of operations that
would have actually occurred had the Reorganization occurred on the dates indicated. In addition, these
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should not be considered to be indicative of our future
financial performance and results of operations of the consolidated Company. The pro forma adjustments set
forth in the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information are described in the accompanying notes and
are based upon information and assumptions available at the time of the filing of this supplemental information
statement and the related Transaction Statement.

100

Cnova N.V. and subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2016

ASSETS

€ thousands Notes

Cnova N.V.
June 30, 2016

Actual
(unaudited)

Deconsolidation of
Cnova Brazil

(Note 3)

Other
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Cnova N.V.
June 30, 2016

Pro forma
(unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 4(a) 174,659 (7,163) 146,948 314,444
Trade receivables, net ..... 138,720 (79,407) — 59,313
Inventories, net ..... 431,495 (197,096) — 234,399
Current income tax assets ..... 1,211 — — 1,211
Other current assets, net ..... 190,549 (102,359) — 88,190

Total current assets ..... 936,636 (386,026) 146,948 697,558

Other non-current assets, net ..... 58,815 (48,285) — 10,530
Deferred tax assets ..... 11,793 (949) — 10,844
Property and equipment, net..... 38,923 (26,768) — 12,155
Intangible assets, net ..... 120,501 (58,026) — 62,474
Goodwill ..... 458,725 (402,177) — 56,548

Total non-current assets ..... 688,756 (536,205) — 152,551

TOTAL ASSETS ..... 1,625,392 (922,231) 146,948 850,109

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

€ thousands

Cnova N.V.
June 30, 2016

Actual
(unaudited)

Deconsolidation of
Cnova Brazil

(Note 3)

Other
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Cnova N.V.
June 30, 2016

Pro forma
(unaudited)

Current provisions ..... 13,303 (8,013) — 5,290
Trade payables ..... 869,983 (457,085) — 412,899
Current financial debt ..... 4(a) 458,594 (291,704) 140,735 307,625
Current tax liabilities..... 43,423 (13,773) — 29,651
Other current liabilities ..... 198,200 (130,757) — 67,443

Total current liabilities ..... 1,583,505 (901,332) 140,735 822,908

Non-current provisions ..... 11,037 — — 11,037
Non-current financial debt ..... 8,559 (1,774) — 6,785
Other non-current liabilities ..... 20,134 (19,249) — 885

Total non-current liabilities ..... 39,730 (21,023) — 18,707

Share capital ..... 4(b) 22,065 — (4,840) 17,225
Reserves, retained earnings and

additional paid-in capital..... 4(c) (22,725) 124 11,053 (11,548)

Equity attributable to equity holders
of Cnova ..... (660) 124 6,213 5,678

Non-controlling interests..... 2,817 — — 2,817

Total equity..... 2,158 124 6,213 8,495

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES . . . 1,625,392 (922,231) 146,948 850,109

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma consolidated financial information.

101

Cnova N.V. and subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Six Months Ended June 30, 2016

€ thousands (except per share data) Notes

Cnova N.V.
June 30, 2016

Actual
(unaudited)

Deconsolidation of
Cnova Brazil

(Note 3)

Other
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Cnova N.V.
June 30, 2016

Pro forma
(unaudited)

Net sales ..... 1,404,420 (546,207) — 858,212
Cost of sales ..... (1,225,457) 488,824 — (736,632)
Operating expenses:

Fulfillment ..... (129,766) 66,012 — (63,754)
Marketing ..... (37,843) 23,372 — (14,471)
Technology and content ..... (48,223) 21,736 — (26,487)
General and administrative ..... (34,816) 16,882 — (17,934)

Operating profit before restructuring,
litigation, initial public offering
expenses, gain / (loss) from disposal of
non-current assets and impairment of
assets ..... (71,684) 70,618 — (1,066)

Restructuring ..... (8,696) 3,878 — (4,818)
Litigation ..... (43,407) 40,930 — (2,477)
Initial public offering expenses ..... — — — —
Gain / (loss) from disposal of non-current

assets ..... (674) 82 11,177 10,585
Impairment of assets ..... (5,057) — — (5,057)

Operating profit (loss) ..... (129,516) 115,508 11,177 (2,833)

Financial income ..... 7,955 (1,345) — 6,610
Financial expense ..... (53,597) 40,882 — (12,716)

Profit (loss) before tax ..... (175,158) 155,045 11,177 (8,937)

Income tax gain (expense) ..... (3,308) 524 — (2,784)
Share of profit of associates ..... — — — —

Net profit (loss) from continuing
activities ..... (178,466) 155,569 11,177 (11,721)

Net profit (loss) from discontinuing
activities..... 4(c) 10,305 — — 10,305

Net profit (loss) for the year ..... (168,161) 155,569 11,177 (1,416)

Attributable to the owners ..... (162,949) 155,569 11,177 3,796
Attributable to non-controlling interests . . (5,212) — — (5,212)

Attributable to the owners continuing . . . . (177,901) 155,569 11,177 (11,156)
Attributable to non-controlling interests

continuing ..... (565) — — (565)

Attributable to the owners discontinuing . . 14,952 — — 14,952
Attributable to non-controlling interests

discontinuing ..... (4,647) — — (4,647)

Earnings (losses) per share (in €)..... — — — —
Basics earnings (losses) per share ..... 4(b) (0.37) 0.35 0.02 0.01
Diluted earnings (losses) per share ..... 4(b) (0.37) 0.35 0.02 0.01

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma consolidated financial information.

102

Cnova N.V. and subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2015

€ thousands (except per share data) Notes

Cnova N.V.
December 31, 2015

Actual

Deconsolidation of
Cnova Brazil

(Note 3)

Other
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Cnova N.V.
December 31, 2015

Pro forma
(unaudited)

Net sales ..... 3,448,511 (1,683,719) — 1,764,792
Cost of sales ..... (3,036,834) 1,499,002 — (1,537,832)
Operating expenses:

Fulfillment ..... (275,737) 134,965 — (140,772)
Marketing ..... (77,882) 50,331 — (27,551)
Technology and content ..... (98,700) 46,343 — (52,357)
General and administrative ..... (76,739) 18,042 — (58,697)

Operating profit before restructuring,
litigation, initial public offering
expenses, gain / (loss) from disposal of
non-current assets and impairment of
assets ..... (117,381) 64,964 — (52,417)

Restructuring ..... (17,133) 3,118 — (14,015)
Litigation ..... (3,124) — — (3,124)
Initial public offering expenses ..... (3,702) 103 — (3,599)
Gain / (loss) from disposal of non-current

assets ..... (6,108) 6,047 (109,830) (109,891)
Impairment of assets ..... (14,614) 540 — (14,074)

Operating profit (loss) ..... (162,062) 74,762 (109,830) (197,120)

Financial income ..... 34,602 (15,626) — 18,976
Financial expense ..... (94,615) 83,230 — (11,385)

Profit (loss) before tax ..... (222,075) 142,376 (109,830) (189,529)

Income tax gain (expense) ..... (20,308) 3,842 — (16,466)
Net profit (loss) from continuing

activities ..... (242,383) 146,217 (109,830) (205,995)

Net profit (loss) from discontinuing
activities..... 4(c) (16,665) — — (16,655)

Net profit (loss) for the year ..... (259,048) 146,217 (109,830) (222,660)

Attributable to the owners ..... (244,223) — (109,830) (207,836)
Attributable to non-controlling interests . . (14,825) — — (14,825)

Attributable to the owners continuing . . . . (232,189) 146,217 — (195,802)
Attributable to non-controlling interests

continuing ..... (10,194) — — (10,194)

Attributable to the owners discontinuing . . (12,034) — — (12,034)
Attributable to non-controlling interests

discontinuing ..... (4,631) — — (4,631)

Earnings (losses) per share (in €)..... — — — —